US DA United States

=—=_= Department of
S Agriculture

Natural Resources Conservation Service

Mississippi Personnel Directory
April 2024

Helping People Help the Land

USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider, Employer and Lender.




Mississippi NRCS Offices

DeSoto ! Benton Alcorn
A €T . @ L0 e
Legend 3 ) 2
i Tate ® Marshall

OFFICES unic

®  Field Office i | Uniog

Area 3 ‘@I Panola @ . __

il

f
Bl Pontoloc

.
E Engineering Office CuathaiIOu lma:1|_ _

MLRA Offices b
| ~ JYalobusha
Plant Material Center Tallahatchie I | =
Bolivar | o @ | Rt !Chlckasaw Monroe
State Office |

(102 e Grenaca E = .
Team Bounda 09 i T @;22 (13
= ¢ @i

Leflor | Mort-

County Boundary | & " 'gomer ;
AREAS Oktibbeha | Lowndes
: Carrcll C.noc[aw e, &
18)

Area 1
-
Holmes
@ Attala @ Moxubee

Area 2
. " Wns{on
Area 3 :

Area 4

Sunflower

Washington

¥
Humphrey:

| Sharkey

S
|

sSaguena |

19

.
O - Ra rikin Lauderdale

HII'IdE. -
e "‘1 | Smith
<‘25 Clarke

Claibome |
™

L o, 3
) Copiah Simpson Jasper
24) . . |

Jeﬁerﬂw i Covingtol

Lincoln | .
Frankiin | - Eﬁe

Amite | | Marion
Wilkinsan - i 032 &
| G |
Walthall —

iles

C
£
-

Stone
Pearl River § .r@'*-

.
Harrizson




TABLE OF CONTENTS

NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY
TO FILE AN EMPLOYMENT COMPLAINT
TO FILE APROGRAM COMPLAINT
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
ALL OTHER INQUIRIES
CIVIL RIGHTS CHAIRPERSON AND ADVISOR
CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISOR
CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES
SPECIAL EMPHASIS PROGRAM MANAGERS (SEPM)
EARTH TEAM VOLUNTEER COORDINATORS
ORDER OF SUCCESSION OF COMMAND FOR STATE
ALTERNATE HEADQUARTERS IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY
MISSISSIPPI OFFICES
MISSISSIPPI STATE OFFICE
PUBLIC AFFAIRS STAFF
MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGY STAFF (M&S)
PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF
EASEMENTS STAFF
ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES & PLANNING STAFF
PLANT MATERIALS CENTER STAFF
ENGINEERING STAFF
SOIL SCIENCE STAFF
FPAC: BUDGET & FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT- SUPPORT SERVICES BRANCH STAFF
AREA 1 COUNTIES
AREA 1 OFFICE (TUPELO) STAFF
AREA 1 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF
TEAM 1 - TATE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 1 DESOTO COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 2 MARSHALL COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 2 BENTON COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 3 TIPPAH COUNTY STAFF




TEAM 3 — ALCORN COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 4 — PRENTISS COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 4 — TISHOMINGO COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 6 — PANOLA COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 6 — LAFAYETTE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 7 — PONTOTOC COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 7 — UNION COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 8 — LEE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 8 — ITAWAMBA COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 11 — GRENADA COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 11 - YALOBUSHA COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 12 — CHICKASAW COUNTY STAFF
Team 12 —-WEBSTER COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 12 — CALHOUN COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 13 — MONROE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 13 — CLAY COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 14 — CARROLL COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 14 - MONTGOMERY COUNTY STAFF
AREA 2 COUNTIES

AREA 2 OFFICE (PEARL) STAFF

AREA 2 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF
MISSISSIPPI CHOCTAW FIELD OFFICE STAFF
TEAM 17 — CHOCTAW COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 17 — ATTALA COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 17 — WINSTON COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 18 — LOWNDES COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 18 — OKTIBBEHA COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 18 — NOXUBEE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 20 — HINDS COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 21 — LEAKE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 21 — NESHOBA COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 22 — SCOTT COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 22 — NEWTON COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 23 — LAUDERDALE COUNTY STAFF




TEAM 23 — KEMPER COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 23 — CLARKE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 24 — COPIAH COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 24 — CLAIBORNE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 25— RANKIN COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 25— SIMPSON COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 26 — SMITH COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 26 — JASPER COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 37 — MADISON COUNTY STAFF
AREA 3 COUNTIES

AREA 3 OFFICE (HATTIESBURG) STAFF

AREA 3 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF
AREA 3 SPECIALIST
TEAM 27— ADAMS COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 27— JEFFERSON COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 28 —LINCOLN COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 28 —-LAWRENCE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 28 —FRANKLIN COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 29— JEFFERSON DAVIS COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 29-COVINGTON COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 30— WAYNE/GREENE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 30— JONES COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 31 — PIKE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 31 — WILKINSON COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 31 — AMITE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 32— MARION COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 32— WALTHALL COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 33— FORREST COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 33— PERRY COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 34 — PEARL RIVER COUNTY STAFF
Team 34 — HANCOCK COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 34 -LAMAR COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 35 — HARRISON COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 35 — STONE COUNTY STAFF




TEAM 36 — GEORGE COUNTY STAFF
TEAM 36 — JACKSON COUNTY STAFF
AREA 4 COUNTIES
AREA 4 OFFICE (GREENWOOD) STAFF

STONEVILLE COUNTY STAFF
AREA 4 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF

TEAM 5 — COAHOMA COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 5 —TUNICA COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 5 -QUITMAN COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 9- BOLIVAR COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 9— SUNFLOWER COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 10— TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 10— LEFLORE COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 15 — WASHINGTON COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 15 — SHARKEY/ISSAQUENA COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 16— HOLMES COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 16— HUMPHREYS COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 19— WARREN COUNTY STAFF

TEAM 19— YAZOO COUNTY STAFF

USDA, NRCS NHQ Gulf of Mexico Ecosystem Restoration STAFF

Resource Area (MLRA) Soil Survey Staff

Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission (MSWCC)

Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission (MSWCC) Staff

Please direct any changes to this directory to Deidre Lindsey Deidre.Lindsey@usda.gov 601.863.3909.



mailto:Deidre.Lindsey@usda.gov

NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights
regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in
or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national
origin, religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual orientation, disability, age,
marital status, family/parental status, income derived from a public assistance program, political beliefs,
or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any program or activity conducted or funded by
USDA (not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or
incident.

TO FILE AN EMPLOYMENT COMPLAINT
If you wish to file an employment complaint, you must contact your agency’s EEO Counselor within 45

days of the date of the alleged discriminatory act, event, or in the case of a personnel action. Additional

information can be found online at https://www.ascr.usda.gov/filing-discrimination-complaint-usda-
employee.

TO FILE A PROGRAM COMPLAINT
To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form,
AD-3027, found online at How to File a Program Discrimination Complaint and at any USDA office or

write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form.
To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to
USDA by: (1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, 1400
Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; (2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or (3) email:
program.intake@usda.gov.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information
(e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) should contact the responsible
Agency or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the
Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in
languages other than English.

ALL OTHER INQUIRIES
For any other information not pertaining to civil rights, please refer to the listing of the USDA Agencies
and Offices.



https://usda-efile.icomplaints.com/efile-usda-prod/login/
https://www.ascr.usda.gov/filing-discrimination-complaint-usda-employee
https://www.ascr.usda.gov/filing-discrimination-complaint-usda-employee
https://www.ascr.usda.gov/how-file-program-discrimination-complaint
mailto:program.intake@usda.gov
http://directives.sc.egov.usda.gov/33086.wba
http://directives.sc.egov.usda.gov/33086.wba

CIVIL RIGHTS CHAIRPERSON AND ADVISOR

Laura T Anderson, Civil Rights Coordinator

CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISOR

Michael E. Carr, Assistant State Conservationist for Management and Strategy

CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES

John (Calvin) Boyd, Member, FO, West Point FO
Phillip Archie, Member, Canton FO
VACANT, Member
VACANT, Member, Warren FO

SPECIAL EMPHASIS PROGRAM MANAGERS (SEPM)

Federal Women's Employment Program — Lindsey Hulitt
Hispanic Employment Program — Corey Ware
Disability Emphasis Employment Program — Tyree Harrington
Black Emphasis Employment Program — Delta Bell
American Indian/Alaskan Native Emphasis Employment Program — Deidre Lindsey
Asian American Pacific Islander Emphasis Employment Program — VACANT
Gay, Lesbian, Bi-Sexual, and Transgender Emphasis Employment Program — Tommi Mathews

Veterans Emphasis Employment Program — VACANT
EARTH TEAM VOLUNTEER COORDINATORS

Laura Anderson, State Earth Team Volunteer Coordinator, Jackson SO
Deidre Lindsey, Assistant State Earth Team Volunteer Coordinator, Jackson SO
Jenniffer Clay, Area 1 Earth Team Volunteer Coordinator, Booneville, FO
Julie Darden-Kent, Area 2 Earth Team Volunteer Coordinator, Port Gibson FO
Jennifer Barnett, Area 3 Earth Team Volunteer Coordinator, Hattiesburg AO

Nancy Melancon, Area 4 Earth Team Volunteer Coordinator, Vicksburg FO




ORDER OF SUCCESSION OF COMMAND FOR STATE

Assistant State Conservationist for Management and Strategy

Assistant State Conservationist for Easements

Assistant State Conservationist for Programs

State Conservation Engineer

State Resource Conservationist

State Soil Scientist

State Public Affairs Specialist

ALTERNATE HEADQUARTERS IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY

Pearl Area Office
311 Airport Road
Pearl, MS 39208-6650
Phone: (601) 965-4559

Hattiesburg Area Office
133 Fairfield Drive
Hattiesburg, MS 39404
Phone: (601) 296-1173 or (601) 296-1755




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

Please note that throughout this directory, employees’ federal government mobile phone numbers are listed
next to their office phone or extension numbers.

MISSISSIPPI OFFICES

MISSISSIPPI STATE OFFICE

100 West Capitol Street, Suite 1321
Jackson, Mississippi 39269

Telephone: 601.863.3947 + extension
Toll Free: 833.980.2008

Kurt Readus State 3957
Kurt.Readus@usda.gov Conservationist
Leslie Mayeaux Executive 3957 601.966.0483
Leslie.Mayeaux@usda.gov  Assistant to the

STC

Kurt Readus — State Conservationist

PUBLIC AFFAIRS STAFF

Laura Anderson State Public Affairs Officer 601.715.3694
Laura.T.Anderson@usda.gov

Tommie Matthews Public Affairs Specialist 601.937.0367
Tommie.Matthews@usda.gov

Deidre Lindsey Public Affairs Specialist 601.874.0625
Deidre.Lindsey@usda.gov

Brianna Sandifer Administrative Assistant
Brianna.Sandifer@usda.gov

MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGY STAFF (M&S)

Michael E. Carr Asst. State Conservationist (M&S) 3939 601.850.3584
Michael.Carr@usda.gov

10| Page



mailto:Laura.T.Anderson@usda.gov
mailto:Tommie.Matthews@usda.gov
mailto:Deidre.Lindsey@usda.gov
mailto:Brianna.Sandifer@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Carr@usda.gov
mailto:Kurt.Readus@usda.gov
mailto:Leslie.Mayeaux@usda.gov

Victoria Hobson
victoria.hobson@usda.gov

Financial Resources Specialist

VACANT

Business Services Specialist

Faith Tillman
Faith.Tillman@usda.gov

Management Analyst

Kesher Mitchell
Kesher.Mitchell@usda.gov

Admin. Support Specialist

Stanley Murray
Stanley.Murray@usda.gov

Program Analyst

Charles “Chuck” Lea
Charles.Lea@usda.gov

Outreach Coordinator

601.850.0542

Broadrick Patrick
Broadrick.Patrick@usda.gov

Management & Program Analyst

Emily Broadbent
Emily.Broadbent@usda.gov

Management Analyst

PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF

Edward McMillian (Earl)
Edward.Mcmillian@usda.gov

Asst. State Conservationist
(Programs)

601.966.0265

Ashley Kellum
Ashley.Kellum@usda.gov

Resource Conservationist

Rachae Martin
Rachae.Martin@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

Charmaine Payton
Charmaine.Payton@usda.gov

Administrative and Program
Support Specialist

601.990.3313

Benjamin Allen
benjamin.allen@usda.gov

RCPP State Program Specialist

601.270.5852

Melia Arrington
Melia.Arrington@usda.gov

Administrative and Program
Support Specialist

EASEMENTS STAFF

VACANT

Asst. State Conservationist
(Easements)

601.966.7899

Ronald McCain
Ronald.Mccain@usda.gov

Natural Resource Specialist

Remeswar “Jamal” Burgess
Remeswar.Burgess@usda.gov

Management & Program
Analyst

Ariel Hollins
Ariel.Hollins@usda.gov

Administrative Assistant

Sara Vanson

Realty Specialist

11| Page



mailto:victoria.hobson@usda.gov
mailto:Faith.Tillman@usda.gov
mailto:Kesher.Mitchell@usda.gov
mailto:Stanley.Murray@usda.gov
mailto:Charles.Lea@usda.gov
mailto:Broadrick.Patrick@usda.gov
mailto:Emily.Broadbent@usda.gov
mailto:Edward.Mcmillian@usda.gov
mailto:Ashley.Kellum@usda.gov
mailto:Rachae.Martin@usda.gov
mailto:Charmaine.Payton@usda.gov
mailto:benjamin.allen@usda.gov
mailto:Melia.Arrington@usda.gov
mailto:Ronald.Mccain@usda.gov
mailto:Remeswar.Burgess@usda.gov
mailto:Ariel.Hollins@usda.gov

John Conrad Forester
John.Conrad@usda.gov

605 Yalobusha Street, Greenwood,

MS 38930

662.271.3157

Benjamin Naron Natural Resources Specialist
Benjamin.Naron@usda.gov

605 Yalobusha Street, Greenwood,

MS 38930

662.271.3151

Richard Hagar Easement Specialist

Richard.hagar@usda.gov
304 West Jackson Street, Belzoni,
MS 39038

662.247.8732
Ext.120

Jason Makamson Easement Soil Conservationist
Jason.makamson@usda.gov

662-271-3167

Saahirah Walton Biologist
Saahirah.Walton@usda.gov

662.271.3140

ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES & PLANNING STAFF

Rogerick Thompson State Resource Conservationist
Rogerick.Thompson@usda.gov

601.259.2811

Marion Reed, Jr. Agricultural Economist
Marion.Reed@usda.gov

James Jenkins Cultural Resources Specialist
James.Jenkins@usda.gov

VACANT Resource Conservationist

VACANT Administrative Assistant

VACANT Archaeologist

PLANT MATERIALS CENTER STAFF
2533 County Rd 65
Coffeeville, MS 38922

662.675.2588

Michael Richard PMC Manager
Michael.Richard@usda.gov

Jon Allison Gardener
Jon.Allison@usda.gov

Johnathan Vollmer Agronomist
Johnathan.Vollmer@usda.gov

12| Page



mailto:John.conrad@usda.gov
mailto:Benjamin.naron@usda.gov
mailto:Richard.hagar@usda.gov
mailto:Jason.makamson@usda.gov
mailto:Saahirah.Walton@usda.gov
mailto:Rogerick.Thompson@usda.gov
mailto:Marion.Reed@usda.gov
mailto:James.Jenkins@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Richard@usda.gov
mailto:Jon.Allison@usda.gov
mailto:Johnathan.Vollmer@usda.gov

ENGINEERING STAFF

Olguy Louis
Olguy.Louis@usda.gov

State Conservation Engineer

601.550.8099

Jessica Watkins
Jessica.Watkins@usda.gov

Civil Engineer

Codey Davie
Codey.Davie@usda.gov

Civil Engineer

Teague Duncan
Teague.Duncan@usda.gov

Geologist

601.317.2288

VACANT

Civil Engineer

Chastain Hughes
Chastain.Hughes@usda.gov

Civil Engineer

Clarence Finley
Clarence.Finley2 @usda.gov

ACES

Jay Duke

Natural Resources Specialist

Helen D’Agostino
Helen.Dagostino@usda.gov

Natural Resources Specialist

Desirae Daniel
Desirae.Daniel@usda.gov

Administrative Assistant

Scott Coleman
Scott.Coleman@usda.gov

Agricultural Engineer

218B South Columbus Ave Louisville, MS 39339

601.405.9226

SOIL SCIENCE STAFF

James Curtis
James.Curtis2@usda.gov

State Soil Scientist

Julie Pitts
Julie.Pitts@usda.gov

State GIS Specialist

601.833.5621

Lindsey Singleton
Lindsey.Singleton@usda.gov

Resource Inventory Specialist

601.656.8783

James Fieber
James.Fieber@usda.gov

Natural Resources Specialist

662.247.8732
(111)

Delaney Johnson
Delaney.Johnson@usda.gov

ACES

FPAC: BUDGET & FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT- SUPPORT SERVICES BRANCH STAFF

Jaffry Ward
Jaffry.Ward@usda.gov

Budget Technician

3616

13| Page



mailto:Olguy.Louis@usda.gov
mailto:Jessica.Watkins@usda.gov
mailto:Codey.Davie@usda.gov
mailto:Teague.Duncan@usda.gov
mailto:Chastain.Hughes@usda.gov
mailto:Clarence.Finley2@usda.gov
mailto:helen.dagostino@usda.gov
mailto:Desirae.Daniel@usda.gov
mailto:scott.coleman@usda.gov
mailto:James.Curtis2@usda.gov
mailto:Julie.Pitts@usda.gov
mailto:Lindsey.Singleton@usda.gov
mailto:James.Fieber@usda.gov
mailto:Delaney.Johnson@usda.gov
mailto:Jaffry.Ward@usda.gov

AREA 1: NORTHEAST MISSISSIPPI

NRCS Northeast Mississippi services 23 Counties. Pictured are the
Counties on the map below. On Pages 14 — 24, you can find the contact

; N information for your County's local office.

. ;3'/’\‘
W “ ‘., s .;
RIS

(9t L

Christy Robinson: Area 1 ASTC - Field Operations

AREA 1 COUNTIES

14 |Page




AREA 1 OFFICE (TUPELO) STAFF

2655 Traceland Drive
Tupelo, MS 38801-4238

Telephone: 662.844.2341+ extension 1

Christy Robinson
Christy.Robinson@usda.gov

ASTC - Field Operations

662.231.5907

Matthew Copeland
Matthew.Copeland@usda.gov

Area Resource Conservationist

662.321.9608

Peyton Hamblin
Peyton.hamblin@usda.gov

Area Soil Conservationist
Grenada Office

Gregory “Greg” Swain
Gregory.Swain@usda.gov

Area Agronomist

662.401.6122

Ryan Witt
Ryan.Witt@usda.gov

Urban Conservationist

662.679.2418

Christopher Cox
Christopher.Cox2 @usda.gov

Area Soil Conservationist

Nick Lansdell
Nick.Lansdell@usda.gov

Area Forester

662.321.7943

Charlotte Philips
Charlotte.Philips@usda.gov

Program Analyst (Part-time)

Susan Brown
Susan.Brown3@usda.gov

Administrative Support Assistant

VACANT

ACES

Chodie Myers
Chodie.Myers@usda.gov

ACES

VACANT

Administrative Support Assistant

VACANT

Resource Soil Scientist

VACANT

Area Wildlife Biologist

VACANT

Program Assistant

VACANT

Natural Resource Specialist

VACANT

Area Soil Conservationist

Bradley Bishop
bradley.bishop@usda.gov

NWTF Forester

15| Page



mailto:Christy.Robinson@usda.gov
mailto:Matthew.Copeland@usda.gov
mailto:Gregory.Swain@usda.gov
mailto:Ryan.Witt@usda.gov
mailto:Christopher.Cox2@usda.gov
mailto:Nick.Lansdell@usda.gov
mailto:Charlotte.Philips@usda.gov
mailto:Susan.Brown3@usda.gov
mailto:Chodie.Myers@usda.gov
mailto:bradley.bishop@usda.gov

AREA 1 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF

Joshua “Josh” Spradlin
Joshua.spradlin@usda.gov

Supv. Engineer

662.372.2722

Jay Osborne Agricultural Engineer

Jay.Osborne@usda.gov

662.710.4204

John “Johnny” Fitzgerald

Civil Engineering Technician
John.Fitzgerald@usda.gov

662.679.2013

Cameron Tate Civil Engineering Technician

Cameron.Tate@usda.gov

662.844.2341

Hunter Hayes Civil Engineering Technician

Hunter.Hayes@usda.gov

662.844.2341

TEAM 1 — TATE COUNTY STAFF

502 North Robinson Street, Suite A
Senatobia, MS 38668

Telephone: 662.560.9001 + extension 3

Chantel Davis Supv. District Conservationist

Chantel.Davis@usda.gov

601.715.9347

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

Cathy Tarver District Clerk

Cathy.Tarver@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 1 DESOTO COUNTY STAFF

Ag Service Center
3260 Hwy 51 South
Hernando, MS 38632

Telephone: 662.429.8687 + extension 3

Cody Richey Soil Conservationist

Cody.Richey@usda.gov

Enrique Garay Soil Conservation Technician

Enrique.Garay@usda.gov

Meleiah Tyus I&E Specialist

Meleiah.Tyus@ms.nacdnet.net

Barbara Sowell District Clerk

Barbara.Sowell@ms.nacdnet.net

16| Page



mailto:Jay.Osborne@usda.gov
mailto:John.Fitzgerald@usda.gov
mailto:Cameron.Tate@usda.gov
mailto:Hunter.Hayes@usda.gov
mailto:Chantel.Davis@usda.gov
mailto:Cathy.Tarver@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Cody.Richey@usda.gov
mailto:Enrique.Garay@usda.gov
mailto:Meleiah.Tyus@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Barbara.Sowell@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 2 MARSHALL COUNTY STAFF

250-A Whaley Drive
Holly Springs, MS 38635

Telephone: 662.252.1286 + extension 3

John Branscome
John.Branscome@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

662.629.0553

Jonathon Elrod
Jonathon.Elrod@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

VACANT

Soil Conservation Technician

Donna Gandy
Donna.Gandy@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

TEAM 2 BENTON COUNTY STAFF

P. 0. Box 128
16068 West Boundary Drive
Ashland, MS 38603

Telephone 662.224.3379 + extension 3

Nickolas Horn
Nickolas.Horn@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

Mason Phillips
mason.phillips@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

Gloria Fortner

Gloria.Fortner@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

TEAM 3 TIPPAH COUNTY STAFF

733-B South Line Street
Ripley, MS 38663

Telephone: 662.837.4464 + extension 3

John Estes, Jr
John.Estesl@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

601.260.0305

Tyler Turner

Tyler.Turner@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

Alice Cockrell
Alice.Cockrell@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

17 |Page



mailto:John.Branscome@usda.gov
mailto:Jonathon.Elrod@usda.gov
mailto:Donna.Gandy@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Nickolas.Horn@usda.gov
mailto:mason.phillips@usda.gov
mailto:Gloria.Fortner@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:John.Estes1@usda.gov
mailto:Tyler.Turner@usda.gov
mailto:Alice.Cockrell@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 3 — ALCORN COUNTY STAFF

3103 Mullins Drive Telephone: 662.287.7223 + extension 3
Corinth, MS 38834

Shane Huff Soil Conservationist
Shane.Huff@usda.gov

Michael Jones Soil Conservation Technician
michael.jones2 @usda.gov

Seth Bragg District Administrator
Seth.Bragg@usda.gov

TEAM 4 — PRENTISS COUNTY STAFF

615 West Church Street Telephone: 662.728.9003 + extension
Booneville, MS 38829 3

Justin Presson Supv. District Conservationist 662.397.0580
Justin.Presson@usda.gov

Jenniffer Clay Soil Conservationist
Jenniffer.Clay@usda.gov

Hunter Allen Soil Conservation Technician
Hunter.Allen@usda.gov

Craig Breedlove Soil Conservation Technician
Craig.Breedlove@usda.gov

Elizabeth Byrd District Clerk
Elizabeth.Byrd@usda.gov

L C Taylor ACES

LC.Taylor@usda.gov

TEAM 4 — TISHOMINGO COUNTY STAFF

240 Kaki Street Telephone: 662.423.6272 + extension 3
luka, MS 38852

Delta Datsis District Clerk
Tishomingoswcd@gmail.com

18| Page



mailto:Shane.Huff@usda.gov
mailto:michael.jones2@usda.gov
mailto:Seth.Bragg@usda.gov
mailto:Justin.Presson@usda.gov
mailto:Jenniffer.Clay@usda.gov
mailto:Hunter.Allen@usda.gov
mailto:Craig.Breedlove@usda.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.Byrd@usda.gov
mailto:LC.Taylor@usda.gov
mailto:Tishomingoswcd@gmail.com

TEAM 6 — PANOLA COUNTY STAFF

175 Broom Ridge Road, Suite D Telephone: 662.578.8045 + extension 3
Batesville, MS 38606

John Hobson Supv. District Conservationist 3327 662.609.0815
John.Hobson@usda.gov

Steven Hall Soil Conservationist 3329
Steven.Hall2@usda.gov

Tatum Gray Soil Conservation Technician
Tatum.Gray@usda.gov

Jessica Downs District Clerk
Jessica.Downs@ms.nacdnet.net

Charles T. Henson ACES
Charlie.Henson@usda.gov

Robyn Parker Quail Forever Farm Bill Biologist
Robyn.Parker@usda.gov

TEAM 6 — LAFAYETTE COUNTY STAFF

2608 West Oxford Loop Telephone: 662.234.8701 + extension 3
Oxford, MS 38655

Edith “Edi” Kent Bouler Soil Conservationist 2226 662.816.0708
Edith.bouler@usda.gov

Brandon “Lee” Patterson Soil Conservation Technician 2227
Brandon.Patterson@usda.gov

Jimmie “Carol” Watts District Clerk 2225
Jimmiecarol.Watts@ms.nacdnet.net

Henry Simmons ACES 2227
Henry.Simmons@usda.gov

Mason Shelton SWCD Technician
Mason.Shelton@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 7 — PONTOTOC COUNTY STAFF

P.0. Box 119 Telephone: 662.489.3563 + extension 3
188 Hwy 15 South
Pontotoc, MS 38863

Kevin Corder Supv. District Conservationist 3049 662.815.0710

Kevin.Corder@usda.gov

Jason Burt Soil Conservation Technician 3051
Jason.Burt@usda.gov

19| Page



mailto:John.Hobson@usda.gov
mailto:Steven.Hall2@usda.gov
mailto:Tatum.Gray@usda.gov
mailto:Jessica.Downs@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Charlie.Henson@usda.gov
mailto:Robyn.Parker@usda.gov
mailto:Edith.bouler@usda.gov
mailto:Brandon.Patterson@usda.gov
mailto:Jimmiecarol.Watts@ms.nacdnet.ne
mailto:Henry.Simmons@usda.gov
mailto:Mason.Shelton@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kevin.Corder@usda.gov
mailto:Jason.Burt@usda.gov

Austin Roebuck Soil Conservationist
Austin.Roebuck@usda.gov

Zena “Desiree” Tutor Austin Farm Bill Program Assist
Zena.Austin@ms.nacdnet.net (Pontotoc/Union)
Hannah Huey SWCD Clerk
hannah.huey@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 7 — UNION COUNTY STAFF

1520 Munsford Drive, Suite A Telephone: 662.538.0030 + extension 3
New Albany, MS 38652

VACANT Soil Conservationist
Wesley “Dale” Jackson Soil Conservation Technician

Wesley.Jackson@usda.gov

Thelma “Marie” Alderson District Clerk — Part Time
Thelma.Alderson@ms.nacdnet.net

VACANT SWCD Technician

TEAM 8 — LEE COUNTY STAFF

3098 Cliff Gookin Blvd., Suite 1 Telephone: 662.680.9991 + extension 3
Tupelo, MS 38801-7005

Mark Gresham Supv. District Conservationist 662.858.0237
Mark.Gresham@usda.gov

Brady Dabbs Soil Conservationist
Brady.Dabbs@usda.gov
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

Monica Gates District Clerk
Monica.Gates@ms.nacdnet.net

Wilson Weaver SWCD Technician
Charles.Weaver@ms.nacdnet.net

Norma Davis Farm Bill Program Assistant

Norma.Davis@usda.gov (Lee/Itawamba)

20| Page



mailto:Austin.Roebuck@usda.gov
mailto:Zena.Austin@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:hannah.huey@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Wesley.Jackson@usda.gov
mailto:Thelma.Alderson@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Mark.Gresham@usda.gov
mailto:Brady.Dabbs@usda.gov
mailto:Monica.Gates@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Charles.Weaver@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Norma.Davis@usda.gov

TEAM 8 — ITAWAMBA COUNTY STAFF

201 Mueller Brass Road Telephone: 662.862.9793 + extension 3
Fulton, MS 38843

Robert Patterson Soil Conservationist 108
Robert.Patterson@usda.gov

Anna Archie Soil Conservation Technician 100
anna.archie@usda.gov

Maria Klaesen District Clerk 101
maria.klaesen@Ms.nacdnet.net

Andrew “Lane” McMullen SWCD Technician
Andrew.McMullen@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 11 — GRENADA COUNTY STAFF

2330 Sunset Drive, Suite B Telephone: 662.226.4441 + extension 3
Grenada, MS 38901

Richie “Lee” Clark Supv. District Conservationist 4196 662.229.5931
Richie.Clark@usda.gov
Brittany Wilkerson Soil Conservationist 4195

Brittany.Wilkerson@usda.gov

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician 4194
Wendy “Lashon” Counts District Clerk 4185
Wendy.L.Counts@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 11 - YALOBUSHA COUNTY STAFF

114 Front Street Telephone: 662.675.8000 + extension 3
Coffeeville, MS 38922

Joshua Byers Soil Conservationist

Joshua.Byers@usda.gov

David Muselwhite Soil Conservation Technician
david.muselwhite@usda.gov

Sherry Bennett Bishop District Clerk
Sherry.Bennett@ms.nacdnet.net

Phillip Bishop ACES
Phillip.Bishop@usda.gov

21| Page



mailto:Robert.Patterson@usda.gov
mailto:anna.archie@usda.gov
mailto:maria.klaesen@Ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Andrew.McMullen@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Richie.Clark@usda.gov
mailto:Brittany.Wilkerson@usda.gov
mailto:Wendy.L.Counts@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Joshua.Byers@usda.gov
mailto:david.muselwhite@usda.gov
mailto:Sherry.Bennett@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Phillip.Bishop@usda.gov

TEAM 12 — CHICKASAW COUNTY STAFF

415 Lee Horn Drive Telephone: 662.456.1499 + extension 3
Houston, MS 38851

John “Caleb” Rawson Supv. District Conservationist 3032 662.786.1302
John.Rawson@usda.gov

Bailey Nix Soil Conservationist 3035
bailey.nix@usda.gov

Michael Adkins Soil Conservation Technician 3031
michael.adkins2@usda.gov

Deborah Carnathan District Clerk 3024
Deborah.carnathan@ms.nacdnet.net

Team 12 - WEBSTER COUNTY STAFF

1381 Veterans Memorial Blvd. Telephone: 662.258.2357 + extension 3
Eupora, MS 39744

Kalon Johnson Soil Conservationist
Kalon.Johnson@usda.gov

Michael Edwards Soil Conservation Technician
Michael.Edwards@usda.gov

Melinda Lusk District Clerk
Melinda.Lusk@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 12 - CALHOUN COUNTY STAFF

411 S. Main Street Telephone: 662.628.8732 + extension 3
Calhoun City, MS 38916

Michael Ty Long

Michael.Long2 @usda.gov Soil Conservationist

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

Sandra Lee District Clerk
Sandra.Lee@usda.gov

Carl Bryant ACES
Carl.Bryant@usda.gov

Donna Longest Farm Bill Program Assistant
Donna.Longest@usda.gov (Calhoun/Chickasaw/Webster)

22| Page



mailto:John.Rawson@usda.gov
mailto:bailey.nix@usda.gov
mailto:michael.adkins2@usda.gov
mailto:Deborah.carnathan@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kalon.Johnson@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Edwards@usda.gov
mailto:Melinda.Lusk@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Michael.Long2@usda.gov
mailto:Sandra.Lee@usda.gov
mailto:Carl.Bryant@usda.gov
mailto:Donna.Longest@usda.gov

TEAM 13 - MONROE COUNTY STAFF

517 Hwy 145 North, Suite 6
Aberdeen, MS 39730

Telephone: 662.369.0044 + extension 3

John Boyd
John.Boyd@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

662.646.1031

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

Kristy Ausborn
kristy.ausborn@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

Ronda Garcia
Ronda.Garcia@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

TEAM 13 — CLAY COUNTY STAFF

44 North Jackson Street
West Point, MS 39773

Telephone: 662.494.6344 + extension 3

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

Phylicia Burt
Phylicia.Burt@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

Brody Wright
Brody.Wright@ms.nacdnet.net

SWCD Technician

John Mark Curtis
John.Curtis2 @usda.gov

Farm Bill Biologist-Quail Forever

TEAM 14 — CARROLL COUNTY STAFF

12836 Hwy 35
Carrollton, MS 38917

Telephone: 662.237.0198 + extension 3

Brent Long
Brent.Long@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

James Wood
James.Wood2@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist Technician

Morgan McClain

Morgan.mcclain@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

William “Wade” Vail
William.Vail@ms.nacdnet.net

SWCD Technician

23| Page



mailto:John.Boyd@usda.gov
mailto:kristy.ausborn@usda.gov
mailto:Ronda.Garcia@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Phylicia.Burt@usda.gov
mailto:Brody.Wright@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:John.Curtis2@usda.gov
mailto:Brent.Long@usda.gov
mailto:James.Wood2@usda.gov
mailto:Morgan.mcclain@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:William.Vail@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 14 - MONTGOMERY COUNTY STAFF

11 West Court House Drive
Winona, MS 38967

Telephone: 662.283.2443 + extension 3

Anthony “Scott” Norwood
Anthony.Norwoodl@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

Ronald Walls
Ronald.Walls@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

Carla Walls
Carline.Walls@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

VACANT

Area Archaeologist

24| Page



mailto:Anthony.Norwood1@usda.gov
mailto:Ronald.Walls@usda.gov
mailto:Carline.Walls@ms.nacdnet.net

AREA 2: CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI

NRCS Central Mississippi services 21 Counties. Pictured are the Counties
on the map below. On Pages 24 — 34, you can find the contact
information for your County's local office.

Jamie Keith — Area 2 ASTC - Field Operations

AREA 2 COUNTIES

Lowndes
Oktibbeha
Choctaw

|
||

Winston

Noxubee

Madison

Lauderdale

e Clarke
Claiborne

Copiah

25| Page




AREA 2 OFFICE (PEARL) STAFF

311 Airport Road Telephone: 601.718 + extension
Pearl, MS 39208-6650 FAX: 844.325.7071

Jamie Keith ASTC - Field Operations 3743 601.715.8196
Jamie.Keith@usda.gov

Janeiro (JJ) Smith Area Resource Conservationist 3740 601.927.5602
Janeiro.Smith@usda.gov

Justin Brassel Area Soil Conservationist 662.320.4009 662-364-7312
Justin.Brassel@usda.gov (location Starkville Field Office) Ext. 4322

Daniel Clanton Area Agronomist 3737 601.862.5246
Daniel.Clanton@usda.gov

Julius Johnson Soil Conservationist 3757 828.358.5222
Julius.Johnson@usda.gov

Kandrea Green Soil Conservationist 3741 601-862-1889
Kandrea.Green@usda.gov

Lee Jones Soil Scientist 3754 601.708.6602
Lee.Jones@usda.gov

Russell Singleton Wildlife Biologist 3745 601.506.6238
Russell.Singleton@usda.gov

Damion Hegwood Forester 3755 601.937.5090
Charles.Hegwood@usda.gov

VACANT Urban Conservationist 3738

VACANT Area Coordinator 3751

Judith Craddock Farm Bill Program Specialist 3746
Judith.Craddock@usda.gov (ACES)
Denitra Mitchell Area Coordinator 3742

Denitra.Mitchell@usda.gov

Lewis Lee Farm Bill Program 3744
Lewis.Lee@usda.gov Specialist

Kizmet Davis-Esco Area Program 3753
Kizmet.Davis-Esco@usda.gov Assistant

Daree B. Wilson Contract Worker 3752
Daree.Wilson@usda.gov

AREA 2 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF

Shannon L. McCarty Supv. Engineer 601.622.2871
Shannon.Mccarty@usda.gov

Mark Scott Civil Engineering Technician
Mark.Scott@usda.gov

26| Page



mailto:Jamie.Keith@usda.gov
mailto:Janeiro.Smith@usda.gov
mailto:Justin.Brassel@usda.gov
mailto:Daniel.Clanton@usda.gov
mailto:Julius.Johnson@usda.gov
mailto:Kandrea.Green@usda.gov
mailto:Lee.Jones@usda.gov
mailto:Russell.Singleton@usda.gov
mailto:Charles.Hegwood@usda.gov
mailto:Judith.Craddock@usda.gov
mailto:Denitra.Mitchell@usda.gov
mailto:Lewis.Lee@usda.gov
mailto:Kizmet.Davis-Esco@usda.gov
mailto:Daree.Wilson@usda.gov
mailto:Shannon.Mccarty@usda.gov
mailto:Mark.Scott@usda.gov

William (Bill) Stalcup
William.Stalcup@usda.gov

Civil Engineering Technician
(location Louisville Field Office)

662.773.2207 662.736.7090

MISSISSIPPI CHOCTAW FIELD OFFICE STAFF
133 Agricultural Center Drive
Choctaw, MS 39350

Timothy Oakes Conservation Program

Timothy.Oakes@usda.gov Analyst/Liaison

601.656.9679

601.663.7960 662.582.0716

TEAM 17 — CHOCTAW COUNTY STAFF

571 South Louisville Street
Ackerman, MS 39735

Telephone: 662.285.6250 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Richard (Brad) Cain
Richard.Cain@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

107 662.705.3329

Sierra Holland Soil Conservation Technician

Sierra.Holland@usda.gov

105

VACANT Soil Conservationist

110

Meri Anne Lawson Farm Bill Program Assistant

Meri.Lawson@usda.gov

115

Melissa Collins District Clerk

Melissa.Collins@usda.gov

101

TEAM 17 — ATTALA COUNTY STAFF

502 Veterans Memorial Drive
Kosciusko, MS 39090

Telephone: 662.290.0702 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Soil Conservationist Technician

James (Jim) Meriwether

James.Meriwether@usda.gov

3052

Lori Hearon Soil Conservationist

Lori.Hearon@usda.gov

3060

VACANT District Clerk

3051

Kaylee Ables
Kaylee.Ables@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant

3055

TEAM 17 — WINSTON COUNTY STAFF

775-B South Columbus Avenue
Louisville, MS 39339

Telephone: 662.773.2207 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

VACANT Soil Conservationist

7084

27| Page



mailto:William.Stalcup@usda.gov
mailto:Timothy.Oakes@usda.gov
mailto:Richard.Cain@usda.gov
mailto:Sierra.Holland@usda.gov
mailto:meri.lawson@usda.gov
mailto:Melissa.Collins@usda.gov
mailto:James.Meriwether@usda.gov
mailto:Lori.Hearon@usda.gov
mailto:Kaylee.Ables@usda.gov

Penny Barrier Soil Conservation Technician 7085
Penny.Barrier@usda.gov

Kimberly Eaves District Clerk 7078
Kimberly.Eaves@ms.nacdnet.net

Scott Coleman Agricultural Engineer (State 7086
Scott.Coleman@usda.gov Office)

Willilam (Bill) Stalcup Civil Engineering Technician 662.736.7090
William.Stalcup@usda.gov (Area Office)

TEAM 18 — LOWNDES COUNTY STAFF

2282 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, Suite 1 Telephone: 662.328.5921 + extension 3
Columbus, MS 39705 FAX: 844.325.7071

Wallace Cade Supv. District Conservationist 2429 662.574.4438
Wallace.Cade@usda.gov

Heather Herman Soil Conservationist 2432
heather.herman@usda.gov

David Graham Soil Conservation Technician 2444
David.Graham@usda.gov

Lori Chiasson District Administrator 2431
Lori.Chiasson@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 18 — OKTIBBEHA COUNTY STAFF

510 Hwy 25 North, Suite 2 Telephone: 662.320.4009 + extension 3
Starkville, MS 39759 FAX: 844.325.7071

Justin Brassel Area Soil Conservationist 4322

Justin.Brassel@usda.gov

VACANT Soil Conservationist 4326

Danielle Hitt Soil Conservationist 4321

Danielle.Hitt@usda.gov

Deborah Fitzgerald District Clerk 4346

Deborah.Fitzgerald@ms.nacdnet.net

VACANT Farm Bill Program Assistant 4320
(Lowndes/Oktibbeha/Noxubee)

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

28| Page



mailto:Penny.Barrier@usda.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Eaves@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Scott.Coleman@usda.gov
mailto:William.Stalcup@usda.gov
mailto:Wallace.Cade@usda.gov
mailto:heather.herman@usda.gov
mailto:David.Graham@usda.gov
mailto:Lori.Chiasson@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Justin.Brassel@usda.gov
mailto:Danielle.Hitt@usda.gov
mailto:Deborah.Fitzgerald@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 18 - NOXUBEE COUNTY STAFF

48 Millers Chapel Church Road, Suite 2 Telephone: 662.726.4425 + extension 3
Macon, MS 39341-2369 FAX: 844.325.7071

J. C. Butler Soil Conservationist 105
Jc.Butler@usda.gov

Denarius Evans Soil Conservation Technician 106
Denarius.Evans@usda.gov

Helen Hall District Clerk

Helen.Hall@usda.gov

TEAM 20 — HINDS COUNTY STAFF

322 New Market Drive Telephone: 601.965.5682 + extension 3
Jackson, MS 39209 FAX: 844.325.7071

Lindsey Magee Supv. District Conservationist 2881 769.366.4394
Lindsey.Magee@usda.gov

Mashayla Dyson Soil Conservationist 2876
Mashayla.Dyson@usda.gov
VACANT Soil Conservationist 2877

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician 2880

Wyvette Robinson District Coordinator 2871
Elanda.Robinson@usda.gov

Stephanie Williams Farm Bill Program Assistant 2879

Stephanie.Williams3@usda.gov

Bianca Allen Farm Bill Program Assistant 2875
Bianca.Allen@usda.gov

TEAM 21 — LEAKE COUNTY STAFF

506 Hwy. 16 West, Suite 3 Telephone: 601.298.9101 + extension 3
Carthage, MS 39051 FAX: 844.325.7071

Priscilla Williamson Supv. District Conservationist 4061 601.519.1553
Priscilla.Williamson@usda.gov

Michelle Salers Soil Conservation Technician 4062
Michelle.Salers@usda.gov

Beverly Shelton District Clerk
Beverly.Shelton@ms.nacdnet.net

29| Page



mailto:Jc.Butler@usda.gov
mailto:Denarius.Evans@usda.gov
mailto:Helen.Hall@usda.gov
mailto:Lindsey.Magee@usda.gov
mailto:Mashayla.Dyson@usda.gov
mailto:Elanda.Robinson@usda.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Williams3@usda.gov
mailto:Bianca.Allen@usda.gov
mailto:Priscilla.Williamson@usda.gov
mailto:Michelle.Salers@usda.gov
mailto:Beverly.Shelton@ms.nacdnet.net

Kwanzaa Love
Kwanzaa.Love@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant

Jessica Watkins
Jessica.Watkins@usda.gov

Civil Engineer (State Office)

TEAM 21 — NESHOBA COUNTY STAFF

511 East Lawn Drive
Philadelphia, MS 39350

Telephone: 601.656.8783 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Jeffery Fortenberry
Jeffery.Fortenberry@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3471

Scott Jackson
Scott.Jackson2@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

3470

Erica Fortenberry

District Administrator

Erica.Fortenberry@ms.nacdnet.net

3472

Lindsey Singleton
Lindsey.Singleton@usda.gov

Resource Inventory Specialist

(State Office)

3472

TEAM 22 — SCOTT COUNTY STAFF

1099 Hwy 35 South
Forest, MS 39074

Telephone: 601.469.3464 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Joseph Addy
Joseph.Addy@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

4081 601.900.3050

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

Hope C. Heard
Hope.Heard@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

Gilda Sue Warren
Gilda.Warren@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

Jessica King
Jessica.King2@ms.nacdnet.net

District Technician

Ashley Jones
Ashley.Jonesl@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant

TEAM 22 — NEWTON COUNTY STAFF

76 Little Rock-Decatur Rd
Decatur, MS 39327

Telephone: 601.635.2327 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

112

30| Page



mailto:Kwanzaa.Love@usda.gov
mailto:Jessica.Watkins@usda.gov
mailto:Jeffery.Fortenberry@usda.gov
mailto:Scott.Jackson2@usda.gov
mailto:Erica.Fortenberry@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Lindsey.Singleton@usda.gov
mailto:Joseph.Addy@usda.gov
mailto:Hope.Heard@usda.gov
mailto:Gilda.Warren@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jessica.King2@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Ashley.Jones1@usda.gov

Joseph Rigdon
Joey.Rigdon@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

Emilie Smith
Emilie.Smith@usda.gov

District Technician

Robin McDonald
Robin.Mcdonald2@usda.gov

District Clerk

TEAM 23 — LAUDERDALE COUNTY STAFF

1030-B Highway 19 South
Meridian, MS 39301

Telephone: 601.483.4100 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Kelvin Jackson Supv. District Conservationist

Kelvin.Jackson@usda.gov

3612 601.519.1033

John Dailey Soil Conservation Technician

John.Dailey@usda.gov

3610

VACANT Soil Conservationist

3618

Debra Satcher
Debra.Satcher@usda.gov

District Clerk

3611

TEAM 23 — KEMPER COUNTY STAFF

97 Hopper Avenue
DeKalb, MS 39328

Telephone: 601.743.9588 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

VACANT Soil Conservationist

106

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

107

Peggy Henderson Farm Bill Program Assistant

Peggy.Henderson@usda.gov

VACANT District Clerk

TEAM 23 — CLARKE COUNTY STAFF

109 East Donald Street, Suite 4
Quitman, MS 39355

Telephone: 601.776.9009 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Amos Chandler Soil Conservation Technician

Amos.Chandler@usda.gov

3078

Patricia Boney District Clerk

Patricia.Boney@usda.gov

3076

Julie Pitts
Julie.Pitts@usda.gov

State GIS Specialist (State Office)

3077

31| Page



mailto:Joey.Rigdon@usda.gov
mailto:Emilie.Smith@usda.gov
mailto:Robin.Mcdonald2@usda.gov
mailto:Kelvin.Jackson@usda.gov
mailto:John.Dailey@usda.gov
mailto:Debra.Satcher@usda.gov
mailto:Peggy.Henderson@usda.gov
mailto:Amos.Chandler@usda.gov
mailto:Patricia.Boney@usda.gov
mailto:Julie.Pitts@usda.gov

TEAM 24 — COPIAH COUNTY STAFF

27169 Highway 28, Suite A
Hazlehurst, MS 39083

Telephone: 601.894.1118 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

William Russell
William.Russell@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

3070 601.574.1133

John Locke
John.Locke@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3075

Laura Moulder
Laura.Moulder@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

3072

Ernest (Randy) Kimble
Ernest.Kimble@usda.gov

ACES

3075

Adreanna Mclendon
Adreanna.Mclendon@usda.gov

District Clerk

3067

Cody Cessna
Cody.Cessna@usda.gov

District Technician

3078

TEAM 24 — CLAIBORNE COUNTY STAFF

1204 Market Street
Port Gibson, MS 39150

Telephone: 601.437.8121 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Julie Kent
Julie.Kent@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

110

Patrick Smith
Patrick.Smith@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

108

Linda (Kay) Humphries
Linda.Humphries@usda.gov

District Clerk

TEAM 25— RANKIN COUNTY STAFF

300 Community Way
Brandon, MS 39042-2573

Telephone: 601.824.4601 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Malcolm Lowe
Malcolm.Lowe@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

3513 601.405.5750

Tobias Bruce
Tobias.Bruce@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3514

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

3526

Julie Bradford
Julie.Bradford2 @usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

3515

Hannah Vanderford
Hannah.Vanderford@usda.gov

District Clerk

3507

32| Page



mailto:William.Russell@usda.gov
mailto:John.Locke@usda.gov
mailto:Laura.Moulder@usda.gov
mailto:Ernest.Kimble@usda.gov
mailto:Adreanna.Mclendon@usda.gov
mailto:Cody.Cessna@usda.gov
mailto:Julie.Kent@Usda.Gov
mailto:Patrick.Smith@Usda.Gov
mailto:Linda.Humphries@Usda.Gov
mailto:malcolm.lowe@usda.gov
mailto:Tobias.Bruce@usda.gov
mailto:Julie.Bradford2@usda.gov
mailto:Hannah.Vanderford@usda.gov

TEAM 25— SIMPSON COUNTY STAFF

3080-B Simpson Hwy 13
Mendenhall, MS 39114

Telephone: 601.847.0035 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

David Thomas
David.Thomas4@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3003

Robert Grubbs
Robert.Grubbs@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

3006

Jennie McDonald
Jennie.Mcdonald2@usda.gov

District Clerk

3002

TEAM 26 — SMITH COUNTY STAFF

227 Magnolia Drive
Raleigh, MS 39153

Telephone: 601.782.4294 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

George (Nathan) Tadlock
George.Tadlock@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

101 601.946.8723

Bruce Pilgrim
Bruce.Pilgrim@usda.gov

Civil Engineering Technician

Debbie Smith
Debbie.Smith@usda.gov

District Clerk

Timmy Durr
Timmy.Durr@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant

(Smith/Jasper)

TEAM 26 — JASPER COUNTY STAFF

20-B East 8th Avenue
Bay Springs, MS 39422

Telephone: 601.764.2025 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7071

Michael Davis
Michael.Davis@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

115

Jessie Shafer
Jessie.Shafer@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

107

Elisa Rayner
Elisa.Rayner@usda.gov

District Clerk

101

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

33| Page



mailto:David.Thomas4@usda.gov
mailto:Robert.Grubbs@usda.gov
mailto:jennie.McDonald2@usda.gov
mailto:george.tadlock@usda.gov
mailto:bruce.pilgrim@usda.gov
mailto:debbie.smith@usda.gov
mailto:Timmy.Durr@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Davis@usda.gov
mailto:Jessie.Shafer@usda.gov
mailto:Elisa.Rayner@usda.gov

TEAM 37 — MADISON COUNTY STAFF

175-A Commercial Parkway Telephone: 601.859.4272 + extension 3
Canton, MS 39046 FAX: 844.325.7071

Phillip Archie Supv. District Conservationist 2202 601.761.4097
Phillip.Archie@usda.gov
Henry Jackson

Henry.Jackson@usda.gov Soil Conservationist

Latonia Davis-Johnson Soil Conservationist
Latonia.Davis-
Johnson@usda.gov

Bruce Hearn Soil Conservation Technician
Bruce.Hearn@usda.gov

Celia Miller District Administrator
Celia.Miller@ms.nacdnet.net

Kynan Heath District Technician
Kynan.Heath@ms.nacdnet.net

Emma Riley Farm Bill Program Assistant

Emma.Riley@usda.gov

34| Page



mailto:Phillip.Archie@usda.gov
mailto:Henry.Jackson@usda.gov
mailto:Latonia.Davis-Johnson@usda.gov
mailto:Latonia.Davis-Johnson@usda.gov
mailto:Bruce.Hearn@usda.gov
mailto:Celia.Miller@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kynan.Heath@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:emma.riley@usda.gov

AREA 3: SOUTH MISSISSIPPI

NRCS South Mississippi services 24 Counties. Pictured are the
Counties on the map below. On Pages 34 — 44, you can find the
contact information for your County's local office.

Dennis Jones — Area 3 ASTC — Field Operations

AREA 3 COUNTIES

35|Page




AREA 3 OFFICE (HATTIESBURG) STAFF

113 Fairfield Drive, Suite 110 Telephone: 601.909.3329
Hattiesburg, MS 39402 FAX: 844.325.7072

Dennis Jones ASTC - Field Operations 3333 601.549.7876
Dennis.L.Jones@usda.gov

Mitch Fulton Area Resource Conservationist 3312 601.408.7736
Mitchell.Fulton@usda.gov

George Pessoney Wildlife Biologist 3321 601.270.1421
Barry.Pessoney@usda.gov

Christopher Murray Area Soil Conservationist 3326 601.550.0830
Christopher.Murray@usda.gov

Deon Holmes Area Soil Conservationist 3331 601.296.1173
Deon.Holmes@usda.gov

James Barnes Forester 3319 601.270.1643
Jim.Barnes@usda.gov

Kimberley Wilson Admin Support Assistant 3314 601.909.3314
Kimberley.Wilson@usda.gov

Jennifer Barnett Program Assistant 3311 601.909.3311
Jennifer.Barnett2 @usda.gov

Beverly Davis (BJ) Farm Bill Program Assistant 3324

Beverly.Davis@usda.gov

Gregory Reynolds Soil Scientist 3307 601.550.3732
Gregory.Reynolds@usda.gov

Reba Kay Brown ACES

Reba.Brown@usda.gov

AREA 3 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF

Norman Patterson Supv. Engineer 601.408.5103
Norman.Patterson@usda.gov

Kardarius McClendon Area Agricultural Civil 601.550.5544
Kardarius.Mcclendon@usda.gov Engineer

Elvert Sterling Cole Civil Engineering Technician 601.658.4926
elvert.cole2 @usda.gov

VACANT Civil Engineering Technician

Michael Greene Civil Engineering Technician 601.550.4069
Michael.Greene@usda.gov

AREA 3 SPECIALIST

1395 Johnny Johnson Dr., Suite E Telephone: 601.833.9321 + extension 3
Brookhaven, MS 39601 FAX: 844.325.7072

36|Page



mailto:dennis.l.jones@usda.gov
mailto:mitchell.fulton@usda.gov
mailto:barry.pessoney@usda.gov
mailto:Christopher.murray@usda.gov
mailto:Deon.Holmes@usda.gov
mailto:jim.barnes@usda.gov
mailto:Kimberley.Wilson@usda.gov
mailto:jennifer.barnett2@usda.gov
mailto:Beverly.Davis@usda.gov
mailto:gregory.reynolds@usda.gov
mailto:Reba.Brown@usda.gov
mailto:norman.patterson@usda.gov
mailto:kardarius.mcclendon@usda.gov
mailto:elvert.cole2@usda.gov
mailto:michael.greene@usda.gov

Allen Ross Area Technician 601.990.3324 601.522.9860
Allen.Ross@usda.gov
VACANT Area Soil Conservationist

VACANT Area Agronomist

Wesley Kerr ACES
Wesley.Kerr@usda.gov

TEAM 27— ADAMS COUNTY STAFF

110 Northgate Road, Suite C Telephone: 601.442.5351 + extension 3
Natchez, MS 39120 FAX: 844.325.7072

Napoleon O’'Quinn Supv. District Conservationist 2874 601.660.3666
Napoleon.Oquinn@usda.gov

Theresa McGaughey District Clerk 2869
Theresa.Mcgaughey@ms.nacdnet.net

Robert Day Soil Conservation Technician 2875
Robert.Day@usda.gov

Kimiko Batteste Soil Conservation Technician 2877
Kimiko.Batteste@usda.gov

Caitlyn Walker Farm Bill Program Assistant 2876
caitlyn.walker@usda.gov

TEAM 27— JEFFERSON COUNTY STAFF

P.O. Box 306 Telephone: 601.786.3181 + extension 3
75 Chambiliss Street FAX: 844.325.7072
Fayette, MS 39069

VACANT Soil Conservationist
Joh’Landa Felton Soil Conservationist Technician

Johlanda.Felton@usda.gov
Sadria Colenberg ACES
fayecolenburg55@gmail.com

TEAM 28 —LINCOLN COUNTY STAFF

1395 Johnny Johnson Drive, Suite C Telephone: 601.833.9321 + extension 3

Brookhaven, MS 39601 FAX: 844.325.7072

Corey Ware Supv. District Conservationist 3312 601.408.5104
Corey.Ware@usda.gov

37| Page



mailto:allen.ross@usda.gov
mailto:Wesley.Kerr@usda.gov
mailto:Napoleon.Oquinn@usda.gov
mailto:Theresa.Mcgaughey@Ms.Nacdnet.Net
mailto:robert.day@usda.gov
mailto:Kimiko.Batteste@usda.gov
mailto:caitlyn.walker@usda.gov
mailto:Johlanda.Felton@usda.gov
mailto:fayecolenburg55@gmail.com
mailto:Corey.Ware@usda.gov

Cedric Sims Soil Conservationist

cedric.sims@usda.gov

Jonathon Johnson Soil Conservationist

jonathon.johnson@usda.gov

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

Kati Smith
Kati.Smith@usda.gov

District Clerk

Khimual Huff
Khimual.Huff@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant

TEAM 28 -LAWRENCE COUNTY STAFF

214 Main Street, Suite B
Monticello, MS 39654

Telephone: 601.587.0885 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Sarah Fleming Wilcher Soil Conservationist

Sarah.Fleming@usda.gov

103

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

102

Ashley Dedeaux District Clerk

Ashley.Dedeaux@ms.nacdnet.net

101

Tiffany Earl
Tiffany.Earl@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant

110

TEAM 28 —FRANKLIN COUNTY STAFF

P.O. Box 158
Walnut Street South
Meadville, MS 39653

Telephone: 601.384.2310 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Mary Sullivan District Clerk

Mary.Sullivan@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 29— JEFFERSON DAVIS COUNTY STAFF

714 Columbia Ave., Suite B
Prentiss, MS 39474

Telephone: 601.792.8601 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Elvert Cole Supv. District Conservationist

Elvert.Cole@usda.gov

106 601.808.9826

Khristjon Walker
Khristjon.Walker@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

Mikail Webb
Mikail. Webb@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

Hope Daley District Clerk

Hope.Daley@ms.nacdnet.net

38| Page



mailto:Michael.Long2@usda.gov
mailto:jonathon.johnson@usda.gov
mailto:Kati.Smith@usda.gov
mailto:Khimual.Huff@usda.gov
mailto:Sarah.Fleming@usda.gov
mailto:Ashley.Dedeaux@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Tiffany.Earl@usda.gov
mailto:Mary.Sullivan@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Elvert.Cole@usda.gov
mailto:Khristjon.Walker@usda.gov
mailto:Mikail.Webb@usda.gov
mailto:Hope.Daley@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 29-COVINGTON COUNTY STAFF

3193 Hwy 49 South, Suite 20
Collins, MS 39428

Telephone: 601.765.6311 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Chad Waldrup
Chad.Waldrup@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3009

Joey “Tyler’ McClain
Joey.Mcclain@usda.gov

Soil Cons. Technician

3010

Thomas Brewer
Thomas.Brewer@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

107

Melissa Rush
Melissa.Rush@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

William Bill McGraw
William.Mcgraw@ms.nacdnet.net

District Technician

Tanya Ballard
Tanya.Ballard@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant
( Jefferson Davis/Covington)

TEAM 30— WAYNE/GREENE COUNTY STAFF

1023-B Azalea Drive
Waynesboro, MS 39367

Telephone: 601.735.6652 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

VACANT

Supv. District Conservationist

3087 601.577.0803

VACANT

Soil Conservation Technician

3083

VACANT

Soil Conservation Technician

3080

Christity Napp
Christity.Napp@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

3077

VACANT

Farm Bill Program Assistant

3081

TEAM 30- JONES COUNTY STAFF

3536 Hwy 15 North, Suite C
Laurel, MS 39441

Telephone: 601.425.4622 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Ryan Collins
Ryan.Collins@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

4050

Jenifer Blackwell
Jenifer.Blackwell@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

4425

Ashley M Jones
Ashley.M.Jones@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

4424

Lewis Goins
Lewisgoins2010@gmail.com

ACES

4051

39| Page



mailto:Chad.Waldrup@usda.gov
mailto:Joey.Mcclain@usda.gov
mailto:Thomas.Brewer@usda.gov
mailto:Melissa.Rush@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:William.Mcgraw@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Tanya.Ballard@usda.gov
mailto:christity.napp@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Ryan.Collins@usda.gov
mailto:Jenifer.Blackwell@usda.gov
mailto:Ashley.M.Jones@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Lewisgoins2010@gmail.com

Brandi Rutledge Farm Bill Program Assistant

Brandi.Rutledge@usda.gov

TEAM 31 - PIKE COUNTY STAFF

303-B Mall Drive
McComb, MS 39648

Telephone: 601.684.2584 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

VACANT Supv. District Conservationist

5214 601.270.5852

Troy Mabile
Troy.Mabile@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

5217

Shirley Brumfield District Clerk

Shirley.Brumfield@ms.nacdnet.net

5219

Diamond Smith

Diamond.Smith@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

5220

VACANT Farm Bill Program Assistant

(Pike/Wilkinson/Amite)

5520

TEAM 31 — WILKINSON COUNTY STAFF

928 2" South Street
Woodville, MS 39669

Telephone: 601.888.4243 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Wayne Grissett Soil Conservationist

Wayne.Grissett@usda.gov

VACANT District Clerk

TEAM 31 - AMITE COUNTY STAFF

100 Roberts Road
Liberty, MS 39645

Telephone: 601.657.8085 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Richard Steen Soil Conservationist

Richard.Steen@usda.gov

110

Gregory Randall Soil Conservation Technician

Gregory.Randall@usda.gov

108

Barbara Causey District Clerk

Barbara.Causey@ms.nacdnet.net

101

Jennifer Wheeler Farm Bill Program Assistant

Jennifer.Wheeler@usda.gov

40| Page



mailto:Brandi.Rutledge@usda.gov
mailto:troy.mabile@usda.gov
mailto:Shirley.Brumfield@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Diamond.Smith@usda.gov
mailto:wayne.grissett@usda.gov
mailto:Richard.Steen@usda.gov
mailto:Gregory.Randall@usda.gov
mailto:Barbara.Causey@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jennifer.Wheeler@usda.gov

TEAM 32— MARION COUNTY STAFF

4 Bellwood Park, Suite A
Columbia, MS 39429

Telephone: 601.731.5400 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

John Smith
Joey.Smith@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

601.674.3065 601.522.0856

Garrett Prestenbach Soil Conservation Technician

Garrett.Prestenbach@usda.gov

601.674.3066

Suzanne Cook District Clerk

Suzanne.Cook@ms.nacdnet.net

601.674.3060

TEAM 32— WALTHALL COUNTY STAFF

6072 Plaza Drive
Tylertown, MS 39667

Telephone: 601.876.0962 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Joseph A. Daniel Soil Conservationist

Joseph.Daniel@usda.gov

D./601.827.3003

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

3005

Elizabeth Grubbs
Elizabeth.Grubbs@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

3002

Vivica Cook

Vivica.Cook@usda.gov Farm Bill Program Assistant

TEAM 33— FORREST COUNTY STAFF

191 WSF Tatum Blvd., Suite C
Hattiesburg, MS 39401

Telephone: 601.583.1184 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

John Lott
John.Lott@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

3357 601.550.5901

Erica Atchison Soil Conservationist

Erica.Atchison@usda.gov

3370

Maryon Ryals Soil Conservation Technician

maryon.ryals@usda.gov

3355

VACANT District Technician

Deena Hunter District Clerk

Deena.Hunter@ms.nacdnet.net

Jakeal De’Shae Griffin Farm Bill Program Assistant

(Forrest/Perry)

41| Page



mailto:Joey.Smith@usda.gov
mailto:Garrett.Prestenbach@usda.gov
mailto:Suzanne.Cook@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Joseph.Daniel@usda.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.Grubbs@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Vivica.Cook@usda.gov
mailto:John.Lott@usda.gov
mailto:Erica.Atchison@usda.gov
mailto:maryon.ryals@usda.gov
mailto:deena.hunter@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 33— PERRY COUNTY STAFF

P.0.Box 135 Telephone: 601.964.3298 + extension 3
101 First St E. FAX: 844.325.7072
New Augusta, MS 39462

Crystal Herring District Clerk
crystalh.swcd@gmail.com

TEAM 34 — PEARL RIVER COUNTY STAFF

310 Hwy 26 East Telephone: 601.795.4409 + extension 3
Poplarville, MS 39470 FAX: 844.325.7072

Marty Fulton Supv. District Conservationist 228.234.4180
Marty.Fulton@usda.gov

Elizabeth Ruddle Soil Conservationist
elizabeth.ruddle@usda.gov
VACANT Soil Conservationist

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

Jenna Deschamp District Clerk
Jenna.Deschamp@ms.nacdnet.net

VACANT District Technician
Casondra Favre Farm Bill Program Specialist

Casondra.Favre@usda.gov

Team 34 — HANCOCK COUNTY STAFF

P.O. Box 546 Telephone: 228.255.3225 + extension 3
18335 Hwy 603, Suite 10 FAX: 844.325.7072
Kiln, MS 39556

Regan Ladner District Technician 228.216.0839
Reganladner28@gmail.com
Suzette Jetton Education Coordinator 601.528.1721

Suzette.Jetton@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 34 -LAMAR COUNTY STAFF

235 Hwy 589 Telephone: 601.794.5600 + extension 3
Purvis, MS 39475 FAX: 844.325.7072

VACANT Soil Conservationist 109

42 | Page



mailto:crystalh.swcd@gmail.comgov
mailto:marty.fulton@usda.gov
mailto:el@usda.gov
mailto:Jenna.Deschamp@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Casondra.Favre@usda.gov
mailto:Reganladner28@gmail.com
mailto:suzette.jetton@ms.nacdnet.net

Travis Russell Drury Soil Conservation Technician
Travis.Drury@usda.gov

Lisa Browning Education Director
Lisabatsonbrown@gmail.com

Cynthia “Cindy” Reid District Technician
Cynthia.Reid2@ms.nacdnet.net

Marlena Moss Farm Bill Program Assistant
Marlena.Moss@usda.gov

TEAM 35 — HARRISON COUNTY STAFF

12238 Ashley Drive Telephone: 228.831.0881 + extension 3
Gulfport, MS 39503 FAX: 844.325.7072

James Penn Supv. District Conservationist 9444 601.760.1501
James.Penn@usda.gov

Chance Parker Soil Conservation Technician 9442 228.351.9442
Chance.K.Parker@usda.gov

Mary Terwilliger District Clerk 9440 228.351.9440
Mary.Terwilliger@usda.gov

Monica Williams Farm Bill Program Assistant 9458 228.351.9458
Monica.Williams2 @usda.gov

Tyree Harrington Urban Conservationist 228.860.1363
Tyree.Harrington@usda.gov

TEAM 35 - STONE COUNTY STAFF

230-A East Pine Ave. Telephone: 601.928.4881 + extension 3
Wiggins, MS 39577 FAX: 844.325.7072

Andrew Summers Soil Conservationist 3067 601.476.3067
Andrew.Summers@usda.gov
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician

Elizabeth Lott District Clerk 601.476.3065
Elizabeth.Lott@usda.gov
VACANT District Technician

Tristian Hall Farm Bill Program Assistant
Tristian.Hall@usda.gov

43| Page



mailto:Travis.Drury@uTravis.Drury@usda.govv
mailto:Lisabatsonbrown@gmail.com
mailto:Cynthia.Reid2@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Marlena.Moss@usda.gov
mailto:James.penn@usda.gov
mailto:Chance.K.Parker@usda.gov
mailto:Mary.Terwilliger@usda.gov
mailto:Monica.Williams2@usda.gov
mailto:Tyree.Harrington@usda.gov
mailto:Andrew.Summers@usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.lott@usda.gov
mailto:Tristian.Hall@usda.gov

TEAM 36 — GEORGE COUNTY STAFF

111 Ventura Drive, Suite C
Lucedale, MS 39452

Telephone: 601.766.3962 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Lucas (Luke) Miller
Lucas.D.Miller@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

3068 601.688.1143

Dillyn Knighten Soil Conservationist

Dillyn.Knighten@usda.gov

3076

James Miles Soil Conservation Technician

James.Miles@usda.gov

3069

VACANT District Clerk

3061

Daniel Mathis District Technician

Daniel.Mathis@ms.nacdnet.net

3072

Janice Godwin Farm Bill Program Assistant

(George/Jackson)

Janice.Godwin@usda.gov

3077

TEAM 36 — JACKSON COUNTY STAFF

PO Box 5802
4809 Colonel Vickery Road
Vancleave, MS 39565

Telephone: 228.826.2482 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7072

Lindsey Coleman District Administrator

Lindsey.Coleman@ms.nacdnet.net

Edward Galle District Technician

VACANT District Clerk

44 | Page



mailto:Lucas.D.Miller@usda.gov
mailto:Dillyn.Knighten@usda.gov
mailto:James.Miles@usda.gov
mailto:Daniel.Mathis@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Janice.Godwin@usda.gov
mailto:Lindsey.Coleman@ms.nacdnet.net

AREA 4: MISSISSIPPI DELTA

NRCS Mississippi Delta services 14 Counties. Pictured are the
Counties on the map below. On Pages 44 — 52, you can find the
contact information for your County's local office.

Taharga Hart: Area 4 ASTC — Field Operations

AREA 4 COUNTIES

45| Page




AREA 4 OFFICE (GREENWOOD) STAFF

P.O. Box 9849
605 Yalobusha Street Telephone: 662.271.3140
Greenwood, MS 38930 FAX: 844.325.7067

Taharga Hart ASTC - Field Operations 3143 662.458.2763
Taharga.Hart@usda.gov

Gary Barbati Area Resource Conservationist 3142 662.458.7579
Gary.Barbati@usda.gov

William Pitt Area Resource Conservationist 3145 601.506.1754
William.Pitt@usda.gov

VACANT Area Soil Conservationist

Kevin Nelms Wildlife Biologist
Kevin.Nelms@usda.gov

Gordon Andrews Area Agronomist 662.475.6446
Gordon.Andrews@usda.gov

VACANT Admin. Support Assistant

Octavia Clark Farm Bill Program Assistant
Octavia.Clark@usda.gov

STONEVILLE COUNTY STAFF

USDA-ARS, Southeast Area - SEA Telephone: 662.686.3634
141 Experiment Station Rd. | P.O. Box 225 FAX: 844.325.7067
Stoneville, MS 38776

Jennifer M. Griffin Area Urban Agriculturist 662.537.3329 662.458.7579
Jennifer.Griffin@usda.gov

AREA 4 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF

2119 South Commerce Street Telephone: 662.226.5683 + extension 3
Grenada, MS 38901-5109 FAX: 844.325.7067

Paul Rodrigue Supv. Engineer 4150

Paul.Rodrigue@usda.gov
Darius Hunt Agricultural/Civil Engineer 4149 662.668.4580

Darius.Hunt@Usda.Gov

VACANT Engineer

Tyrone Carver Civil Engineering Technician
Tyrone.Carver@usda.gov

Gary Welch Civil Engineering Technician 662.668.4621
Gary.Welch@usda.gov

46| Page



mailto:taharga.hart@usda.gov
mailto:gary.barbati@usda.gov
mailto:william.pitt@usda.gov
mailto:kevin.nelms@usda.gov
mailto:Gordon.Andrews@usda.gov
mailto:Octavia.Clark@usda.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Griffin@usda.gov
mailto:Paul.Rodrigue@usda.gov
mailto:darius.hunt@usda.gov
mailto:tyrone.carver@usda.gov
mailto:gary.welch@usda.gov

Kenya Peacock
Kenya.Peacock@usda.gov

Program Assistant

Delta Deme’rose Bell
Delta.Bell@usda.gov

Resource Soil Scientist

662.392.4994

Carlos Shaffer
Carlos.Shaffer@usda.gov

Natural Resource Specialist

Charles Holland
Charles.Holland@usda.gov

ACES

Clovis Caldwell
Clovis.Caldwell@usda.gov

ACES

Steve Coody
Steven.Coody@usda.gov

Civil Engineering Technician

TEAM 5 - COAHOMA COUNTY STAFF

2655 North State St., Rm 103
Clarksdale, MS 38614

Telephone: 662.624.8727 + extension 3

FAX: 844.325.7067

Chauncey Newsome
Chauncey.Newsome@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

4220

662.302.7896

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

4223

VACANT

Soil Conservation Technician

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

Jeanie Hughes
Jeanie.Hughes@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

Jimmie Lauderdale
Jimmie.Lauderdale@usda.gov

District Technician

TEAM 5 -TUNICA COUNTY STAFF

1221 Kenny Hill Ave., Suite 2

Tunica, MS 38676

Telephone: 662.357-.0027 + extension 3

FAX: 844.325.7067

Taylor Pang
Taylor.Pang@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

2069

Myhlan Davis
Myhlan.Davis@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

2070

VACANT

Soil Conservation Technician

2067

Jenny Mclver
Jenny.Mciver@ms.nacdnet.net

District Administrator

2061

James Langley
James.Langley@ms.nacdnet.net

District Soil Conservation
Tech.

2071

Kimberly Lanier
Kimberly.Lanier@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program
Assistant

2067

47 | Page



mailto:kenya.peacock@usda.gov
mailto:delta.bell@usda.gov
mailto:Carlos.Shaffer@usda.gov
mailto:charles.holland@usda.gov
mailto:clovis.caldwell@usda.gov
mailto:Steven.Coody@usda.gov
mailto:Chauncey.Newsome@usda.gov
mailto:Jeanie.Hughes@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jimmie.Lauderdale@usda.gov
mailto:Taylor.Pang@usda.gov
mailto:Myhlan.Davis@usda.gov
mailto:Jenny.Mciver@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:James.Langley@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kimberly.Lanier@usda.gov

TEAM 5 -QUITMAN COUNTY STAFF

302 Martin Luther King Dr. Telephone: 662.326.6002 + extension 3
Marks, MS 38646 FAX: 844.325.7067

John Coleman Soil Conservationist 113

John.Coleman2@usda.gov

Larry Pride Soil Conservation Technician 104
Larry.Pride@usda.gov

Wanda Bouchillon District Clerk 101
Wanda.Bouchillon@ms.nacdnet.net

Clifford Cobb ACES 105
Clifford.Cobb@usda.gov

Jennifer McArthur Farm Bill Program Assistant
Jennifer.Mcarthur@usda.gov

TEAM 9- BOLIVAR COUNTY STAFF

406 North Martin Luther King Dr. Telephone: 662.846.1448 + extension 3
Cleveland, MS 38732 FAX: 844.325.7067

VACANT Soil Conservationist 4160

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician 4158

Bobbi Wiley District Clerk 4149
Bobbi.Wiley@ms.nacdnet.net

Kaitlyn Camponova Farm Bill Specialist 4163
Kaitlin.camponova@usda.gov
VACANT Soil Conservationist 4159

TEAM 9— SUNFLOWER COUNTY STAFF

P.O. Box 1160
212 N. Martin Luther King Telephone: 662.887.9799 + extension 3
Indianola, MS 38751 FAX: 844.325.7067

Trinity Long Supv. District Conservationist 114 662.522.0202

Trinity.Long@usda.gov

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician 115

Allie Lewis Farm Bill Program 662.887.9799
Allie.Lewis@usda.gov Assistant

48 | Page



mailto:John.Coleman2@usda.gov
mailto:Larry.Pride@usda.gov
mailto:Wanda.Bouchillon@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Clifford.Cobb@usda.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Mcarthur@usda.gov
mailto:Bobbi.Wiley@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kaitlin.camponova@usda.gov
mailto:Trinity.Long@usda.gov
mailto:Allie.Lewis@usda.gov

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

Tammy Kitchens

District Clerk

Tammy.Kitchens@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 10- TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY STAFF

360 W. Cypress, Suite B
Charleston, MS 38921

Telephone: 662.647.8857 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7067

Terry Todd
Terry.Todd@usda.gov

Supv. District Conservationist

113 662.815.0034

William Brasher
William.Brasher@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

662.647.8857

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

Tiffany Franklin
Tiffany.Franklin@ms.nacdnet.net

District Clerk

Christie Booth
Christie.Booth@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant

Charlie Holland
Charles.Holland@usda.gov

ACES

Hunter Houston
Hunter.Houston@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

662.647.8857

TEAM 10- LEFLORE COUNTY STAFF

P.O. Box 811
517 Brentwood Ave
Greenwood, MS 38935

Telephone: 662.455.1199 + extension 3
FAX: 844.325.7067

Lynnell Harried
Lynnell.Harried@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3118

Harold Young

Harold.Young@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

3115

Royal McGee
Royal.Mcgee@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3116

Rebecca Wammack
Rebecca.Wammack@usda.gov

District Clerk

3105

Jason Blaylock
Jason.Blaylock@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

49| Page



mailto:Tammy.Kitchens@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Terry.Todd@usda.gov
mailto:William.Brasher@usda.gov
mailto:Tiffany.Franklin@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Christie.Booth@usda.gov
mailto:Charles.Holland@usda.gov
mailto:Hunter.Houston@usda.gov
mailto:Lynnell.Harried@usda.gov
mailto:harold.young@usda.gov
mailto:Royal.Mcgee@usda.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Wammack@usda.gov
mailto:Jason.Blaylock@usda.gov

TEAM 15 - WASHINGTON COUNTY STAFF

3038 East Reed Rd, Suite 2 Telephone: 662.334.9472 + extension 3
Greenville, MS 38703 FAX: 844.325.7067

Blake New Supv. District Conservationist 3307 662.497.2371
Blake.New@usda.gov

Mitchell Coleman Soil Conservationist 3310
Mitchel.Coleman@usda.gov
VACANT Soil Conservation Technician 3306

VACANT Soil Conservationist 3312

Joy Hammers District Clerk 3311 662.332.8616

Joy.Hammers@ms.nacdnet.net
VACANT Farm Bill Program Assistant

TEAM 15 — SHARKEY/ISSAQUENA COUNTY STAFF

70 Frontage Rd. Telephone: 662.873.0004 + extension 3
Rolling Fork, MS 39159 FAX: 844.325.7067

Robert Bailey Soil Conservationist 108
Robert.Bailey@usda.gov

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician 106

Terri Harden District Clerk 105
Terri.Harden@ms.nacdnet.net

VACANT ACES 107

Justin Yelverton District Technician 112 662.873.0004

michael.yelverton@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 16— HOLMES COUNTY STAFF

P.O. Box 911
Hwy 12 West Telephone: 662.834.4688 + extension 3
Lexington, MS 39095 FAX: 844.325.7067

Harrison Wilkes Supv. District Conservationist 114
Harrison.Wilkes@usda.gov

VACANT Soil Conservationist 115

50| Page



mailto:Blake.New@usda.gov
mailto:Mitchel.Coleman@usda.gov
mailto:Joy.Hammers@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Robert.Bailey@usda.gov
mailto:terri.harden@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:michael.yelverton@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Harrison.Wilkes@usda.gov

Zachary Kennedy Soil Conservationist
Zachary.Kennedy@usda.gov

Reginald Liddell Soil Conservation Technician
Reginald.Liddellll@usda.gov
VACANT District Clerk

VACANT ACES

VACANT Farm Bill Program Assistant

Suwana Saffold Farm Bill Program Assistant
Suwana.Saffold @usda.gov

TEAM 16— HUMPHREYS COUNTY STAFF

P.O. Box 549

304 Jackson St. Telephone: 834.834.4688 + extension 3
Belzoni. MS 39038 FAX: 844.325.7067

VACANT Soil Conservationist

Ashlyn Kiker Soil Conservationist
Ashlyn.Kiker@usda.gov

VACANT Soil Conservation Technician
Marilyn Shelton District Clerk
Marilyn.Shelton@ms.nacdnet.net

Romona Hagar District Clerk
Ramona.Hagar@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 19— WARREN COUNTY STAFF

2660 Sherman Ave Telephone: 601.630.0278 + extension 3
Vicksburg, MS 39183 FAX: 844.325.7067

Louis Hathorn Supv. District Conservationist 2354 601.630.0278
Louis.Hathorn@usda.gov

Christopher Jones Soil Conservationist 2360

Christopher.jones2@usda.gov

Richard Cox Soil Conservation Technician 2351
Richard.Cox@usda.gov

William Clements District Soil Conservation 2352

William.Clements@usda.gov Technician

VACANT Farm Bill Program Assistant
(Warren/Yazoo)

Nancy Melancon District Clerk
Nancy.Melancon@ms.nacdnet.net

51|Page



mailto:Zachary.Kennedy@usda.gov
mailto:Reginald.Liddellll@usda.gov
mailto:Suwana.Saffold@usda.gov
mailto:Ashlyn.Kiker@usda.gov
mailto:marilyn.shelton@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:ramona.hagar@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Christopher.jones2@usda.gov
mailto:richard.cox@usda.gov
mailto:william.clements@usda.gov
mailto:nancy.melancon@ms.nacdnet.net

TEAM 19- YAZOO COUNTY STAFF

220 Wyett Drive, Suite C
Yazoo County, MS 39194

Telephone: 662.746.8358 + extension 3

FAX: 844.325.7067

VACANT

Soil Conservationist

3152

Alexandria Wilcher
Alexandria.Wilcher@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3133

Martin McGraw
Martin.Mcgraw@usda.gov

Area Soil Conservationist

3143

Larry Barnes
Larry.Barnes@usda.gov

Soil Conservation Technician

3134

Georgia Mills
Georgia.Mills@usda.gov

District Coordinator

3135

Chardonnay McClinton
Chardonnay.Mcclinton@usda.gov

Farm Bill Program Assistant

3136

Demetrious Green
Demetrious.Green@ms.nacdnet.net

District Technician

3134

Kenneyon Webb
Kenneyon.webb@usda.gov

Soil Conservationist

3137

52|Page



mailto:Alexandria.Wilcher@usda.gov
mailto:martin.mcgraw@usda.gov
mailto:larry.barnes@usda.gov
mailto:georgia.mills@usda.gov
mailto:chardonnay.mcclinton@usda.gov
mailto:Demetrious.Green@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kenneyon.webb@usda.gov

USDA, NRCS NHQ Gulf of Mexico Ecosystem Restoration STAFF

7578 Old Canton Road
Madison, MS 39110

FAX: 884.325.7065

VACANT

Director

Dinane Foster
Dinane.Foster@usda.gov

Executive Administrative Asst.

601-790-3754

Ronald Howard
Ronald.Howard@usda.gov

Senior Advisor

601-790-3754

Jon Morton
Jon.Morton@usda.gov

Biologist

601-331-7327

Craig Johnson
Craig.Johnson@usda.gov

Program Specialist

601-913-5489

Tanya Culbert
Tanya.Culbert@usda.gov

Management Analyst

601-748-9177

Resource Area (MLRA) Soil Survey Staff

Chris Hatcher

Chris.Hatcher@usda.gov
1030-B Highway 19 South Meridian, MS 39301

Soil Scientist-MLRA Project

Leader

601.483.4100
(3613)

601.814.1122

Haley Vincent

Haley.Vincent@usda.gov
1030-B Highway 19 South Meridian, MS 39301

Soil Scientist

601.483.4100
(3614)

Michael “Mike” Williams

Michael.Williams@usda.gov
2655 Traceland Drive Tupelo, MS 38801-4238

MLRA Soil Scientist

662.844.2341
(3399)

662.260.9126

Peyton Fralick

Peyton.Fralick@usda.gov
2655 Traceland Drive Tupelo, MS 38801-4238

MLRA Ecologist

662.844.2341
(3304)

53| Page



mailto:Dinane.Foster@usda.gov
mailto:Ronald.Howard@usda.gov
mailto:Jon.Morton@usda.gov
mailto:Craig.Johnson@usda.gov
mailto:Tanya.Culbert@usda.gov
mailto:chris.hatcher@usda.gov
mailto:Haley.Vincent@Usda.Gov
mailto:Michael.Williams@usda.gov
mailto:Peyton.Fralick@usda.gov

Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission (MSWCC)

As of 1/1/2023

oEuussIL

[ | Robin Tisdale (14)
I Angie Belvin(15)
| VACANT (18)

I Lance Mmiddieton (15)
[ | Lauren Dettwiller (4)
[ ] chazIngram (18)

uojBuUpEER

Franklin

54| Page




Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission (MSWCC) Staff

680 Monroe St., Suite B
Jackson, MS 39202

FAX: Fax: (601) 354-6628

Nick Ivy
nivy@mswcc.ms.gov

Executive Director

601-354-7645

Patrick Vowell
pvowell@mswcc.ms.gov

Water Quality Director

601-354-7645

Brad Shedd
bshedd@mswcc.ms.gov

Federal Programs Director

601-354-7645

Geana Keys
gkeys@mswcc.ms.gov

Human Resources Team Lead

601-354-7645

Sandra Banks
sbanks@mswcc.ms.gov

Accounting Director

601-354-7645

Robin Tisdale
rtisdale@mswcc.ms.gov

Field Staff Coordinator

601-354-7645

Lauren Dettwiller
lwilson@mswcc.ms.gov

Natural Resources Specialist,
District Education Coordinator

601-354-7645

Chaz Ingram
cingram@ mswcc.ms.gov

Natural Resources Specialist

601-354-7645

Angela Belvin
abelvin@mswcc.ms.gov

Natural Resources Specialist

601-354-7645

Hope Daley
hdaley@mswcc.ms.gov

MACD (contract employee)

601-354-7645

Jackson County SWCD Staff

P.O. Box 5802
Vancleave, MS 39565

Telephone: 228.826.2482

Lance Middleton
lancem.mswcc@gmail.com

Natural Resources Specialist

SWCD STAFF
P.O. Box 279
Charleston, MS 38921

Telephone: 662.647.8857

Chelsey Gazaway

chelsey.gazaway@ms.nacdnet.net

Education- Envirothon, Youth
Camp, & Teacher Workshops

55|Page



mailto:nivy@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:pvowell@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:bshedd@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:gkeys@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:sbanks@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:rtisdale@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:lwilson@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:cingram@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:abelvin@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:hdaley@mswcc.ms.gov
mailto:lancem.mswcc@gmail.com
mailto:chelsey.gazaway@ms.nacdnet.net

A~ ]

Adreanna Mclendon . 32

Alexandria Wilcher.... 52

Alice Cockrell

Allen Ross

Allie Lewis

Amos Chandler

Andrew “Lane”
McMullen

Andrew Summers 39, 43

Angela Belvin

Anna Archie

Anthony “Scott”
Norwood

Ariel Hollins

Ashley Dedeaux

Ashley Jones

Ashley Kellum

Ashley M Jones

Ashlyn Kiker

Austin Roebuck

Broadrick Patrick
Brody Wright
Bruce Hearn
Bruce Pilgrim

Bailey Nix
Barbara Causey
Barbara Sowell
Benjamin Allen
Benjamin Naron
Beverly Davis (BJ)
Beverly Shelton
Bianca Allen
Blake New
Bobbi Wiley
Brad Shedd
Bradley Bishop
Brady Dabbs
Brandi Rutledge
Brandon “Lee”
Patterson
Brent Long
Brianna Sandifer
Brittany Wilkerson.... 21

Caitlyn Walker
Cameron Tate
Carl Bryant
Carla Walls
Casondra Favre..
Cathy Tarver
Cedric Sims
Celia Miller
Chad Waldrup
Chance Parker

Charles “Chuck” Lea...11
Charles Holland

Charles T. Henson
Charlie Holland
Charlotte Philips
Charmaine Payton
Chastain Hughes
Chauncey Newsome..47
Chaz Ingram

Chelsey Gazaway
Chodie Myers

Chris Hatcher

Christie Booth

Christity Napp
Christopher Cox
Christopher Jones......51
Christopher Murray ...36
Christy Robinson
Clarence Finley

Clifford Cobb

Clovis Caldwell

Codey Davie

Cody Cessna

Cody Richey

Corey Ware

Craig Breedlove

INDEX
(LISTED BY FIRST NAME IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER)

Craig Johnson
Crystal Herring
Cynthia “Cindy” Reid .43

Damion Hegwood
Daniel Clanton

Daniel Mathis
Danielle Hitt

Daree B. Wilson
Darius Hunt

David Graham

David Muselwhite
Debbie Smith
Deborah Carnathan...
Deborah Fitzgerald....
Debra Satcher

Deena Hunter

Deidre Lindsey
Delaney Johnson
Delta Bell

Demetrious Green
Denarius Evans
Denitra Mitchell
Dennis Jones
Deon Holmes
Desirae Daniel
Diamond Smith
Dillyn Knighten
Dinane Foster
Donna Gandy
Donna Longest

Elizabeth Grubbs
Elizabeth Lott

Elizabeth Ruddle

Elvert Cole

Elvert Sterling Cole.... 36
Emilie Smith

Emily Broadbent

Emma Riley

Enrique Garay

Erica Atchison .
Erica Fortenberry 30
Ernest (Randy) Kimble32

]

Faith Tillman

Garrett Prestenbach.. 41

Gary Barbati

Gary Welch

Geana Keys

George (Nathan)
Tadlock

George Pessoney

Georgia Mills

Gilda Warren

Gloria Fortner

Gordon Andrew

Gregory “Greg” Swainl5

Gregory Randall

Gregory Reynolds

]

Edith “Edi” Kent Bouler

Elisa Rayner
Elizabeth Byrd

]

Haley Vincent

Hannah Huey

Hannah Vanderford .. 32
Harold Young

Harrison Wilkes
Heather Herman

Helen D’Agostino

Helen Hall

Henry Jackson

56| Page




Henry Simmons
Hope C. Heard
Hope Daley
Hunter Allen
Hunter Hayes

]

J. C. Butler
Jaffry Ward
Jakeal De’Shae Griffin41
James (Jim) Meriwether

James Barnes

James Curtis

James Fieber

James Jenkins

James Langley

James Miles

James Penn

James Wood

Jamie Keith

Janeriro (JJ) Smith
Janice Godwin

Jason Blaylock

Jason Burt

Jason Makamson

Jay Duke

Jay Osborne

Jeanie Hughes

Jeffery Fortenberry ... 30
Jenifer Blackwell 39
Jenna Deschamp

Jennie McDonald
Jennifer Barnett.... 8, 36
Jennifer M. Griffin..... 46
Jennifer McArthur..... 48
Jennifer Wheeler 40
Jenniffer Clay

Jenny Mclver

Jessica Downs

Jessica King

Jessica Watkins ... 13, 30
Jessie Shafer

Jimmie “Carol” Watts 19
Jimmie Lauderdale.... 47
Joey “Tyler’ McClain.. 39
Joh’Landa Felton 37
John “Caleb” Rawson22
John “Johnny” Fitzerald

John Boyd
John Branscome

Kimberly Lanier
Kimiko Batteste
John Coleman Kizmet Davis-Esco
John Conrad Kristy Ausborn
Kurt Readus

Kwanzaa Love

John Dailey
John Estes, Jr

John Hobson Kynan Heath

]

L C Taylor
Lance Middleton .
Larry Barnes

John Locke

John Lott

John Mark Curtis

John Smith

Johnathan Vollmer ....12

Jon Allison
Jon Morton. Larry Pride
Jonathon Elrod

Latonia Davis-Johnson
Jonathon Johnson
Joseph A. Daniel
Joseph Addy

Joseph Rigdon

Laura Moulder
Lauren Dettwiller
Joshua “Josh” Spradlin
Lee Jones
Leslie Mayeaux

Joshua Byers... Lewis Goins

Joy Hammers
Judith Craddock
Julie Bradford

Julie Darden-Kent Lindsey Coleman

Lindsey Hulitt

Lindsey Magee

Lindsey Singleton. 13, 30
Lisa Browning

Julie Kent
Julie Pitts
Julius Johnson
Justin Brassel
Justin Presson Lori Chiasson
Justin Yelverton .
Lori Hearon

Louis Hathorn

Lucas (Luke) Miller....44
Lynnell Harried

v ]

Malcolm Lowe

Kaitlyn Camponova....48

Kalon Johnson

Kandrea Green
Kardarius McClendon 36
Kati Smith

Kaylee Ables ...

Maria Klaesen

Marilyn Shelton 51
Marion Reed, Jr. ........ 12
Mark Gresham

Mark Scott

Marlena Moss

Martin McGraw

Marty Fulton

Kelvin Jackson
Kenneyon Webb
Kenya Peacock
Kesher Mitchell
Kevin Corder
Kevin Nelms
Khimual Huff
Khristjon Walker
Kimberley Wilson

Mary Sullivan
Mary Terwilliger

Maryon Ryals
Kimberly Eaves

Mashayla Dyson
Mason Shelton
Mathew Copeland
Meleiah Tyus
Melia Arrington
Melinda Lusk
Melissa Collins
Melissa Rush
Meri Anne Lawson .... 27
Michael “Mike”
Williams
Michael Adkins
Michael Davis
Michael E. Carr
Michael Edwards
Michael Greene
Michael Jones
Michael Richard
Michael Ty Long .. 22, 38
Michelle Salers
Mikail Webb
Mitch Fulton
Mitchell Coleman
Monica Gates
Monica Williams
Morgan McClain
Myhlan Davis

v ]

Nancy Melancon ... 8, 51
Napoleon O’Quinn.... 37
Nick Ivy

Nick Lansdell

Nickolas Horn

Norma Davis

Norman Patterson.... 36

o ]

Octavia Clark

Olguy Louis

]

Patricia Boney
Patrick Smith

Patrick Vowell
Paul Rodrigue
Penny Barrier

57| Page




Peyton Fralick

Peyton Hamblin

Phillip Archie

Phillip Bishop

Phylicia Burt

Priscilla Williamson .. 29

Rachae Martin

Reba Kay Brown

Rebecca Wammack... 49

Regan Ladner

Reginald Liddell 51

Remeswar “Jama
Burgess

Richard (Brad) Cain .. 27

Richard Cox

Richard Hagar

Richard Steen

Richie “Lee” Clark

Robert Bailey

Robert Day

Robert Grubbs

Robert Patterson

Robin McDonald

Robin Tisdale

Robyn Parker

Rogerick Thompson.. 12

Romona Hagar

Ronald Howard

Ronald McCain

Ronald Walls
Ronda Garcia
Royal McGee
Russell Singleton
Ryan Collins
Ryan Witt

Saahirah Walton
Sadria Colenberg
Sandra Banks ..

Scott Jackson

Seth Bragg

Shane Huff

Shannon L. McCarty...26
Sherry Bennett Bishop

Shirley Brumfield

Sierra Holland

Stanley Murray
Stephanie Williams....29
Steve Coody

Steven Hall

Susan Brown

Suwana Saffold

Suzanne Cook

Suzette Jetton

—

Taharga Hart

Tammy Kitchens

Tanya Ballard

Tanya Culbert ..

Tatum Gray

Taylor Pang

Teague Duncan

Terri Harden .

Terry Todd

Thelma “Marie”
Alderson

Theresa McGaughey..

Tiffany Earl

Tiffany Franklin

Timmy Durr

Timothy Oakes

Tobias Bruce

Tommi Mathews

Tommie Matthews....

Tont’a McDade

Travis Russell Drury ...

Trinity Long

Tristian Hall

Troy Mabile

Tyler Turner

Tyree Harrington ... 8, 43

Tyrone Carver

Victoria Hobson
Vivica Cook

Wallace Cade

Wanda Bouchillon
Wayne Grissett

Wendy “Lashon” Counts

Wesley Kerr

William (Bill) Stalcup . 27
William Bill McGraw.. 39
William Brasher

William Clements
William Houston
William Pitt

William Russell

William Wade” Vail ... 23
Willilam (Bill) Stalcup 28
Wilson Weaver

Wyvette Robinson

_z

Zachary Kennedy
Zena “Desiree” Tutor 20

58| Page




	NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY
	TO FILE AN EMPLOYMENT COMPLAINT
	TO FILE A PROGRAM COMPLAINT
	PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
	ALL OTHER INQUIRIES
	CIVIL RIGHTS CHAIRPERSON AND advisor
	CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISOR
	CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE rEPRESENTATIVES
	SPECIAL EMPHASIS PROGRAM MANAGERS (SEPM)
	Earth Team VOLUNTEER Coordinators
	ORDER OF SUCCESSION OF COMMAND FOR STATE
	ALTERNATE HEADQUARTERS IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY
	MISSISSIPPI OFFICES
	MISSISSIPPI STATE OFFICE
	PUBLIC AFFAIRS STAFF
	MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGY STAFF (M&S)
	PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF
	EASEMENTS STAFF
	ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES & PLANNING STAFF
	PLANT MATERIALS CENTER STAFF

	ENGINEERING STAFF
	SOIL SCIENCE STAFF
	FPAC: BUDGET & FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT- SUPPORT SERVICES BRANCH STAFF

	AREA 1 COUNTIES
	AREA 1 OFFICE (TUPELO) STAFF
	AREA 1 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF
	TEAM 1 – TATE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 1 DESOTO COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 2 MARSHALL COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 2 BENTON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 3 TIPPAH COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 3 – ALCORN COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 4 – PRENTISS COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 4 – TISHOMINGO COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 6 – PANOLA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 6 – LAFAYETTE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 7 – PONTOTOC COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 7 – UNION COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 8 – LEE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 8 – ITAWAMBA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 11 – GRENADA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 11 – YALOBUSHA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 12 – CHICKASAW COUNTY STAFF
	Team 12 – WEBSTER COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 12 – CALHOUN COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 13 – MONROE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 13 – CLAY COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 14 – CARROLL COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 14 – MONTGOMERY COUNTY STAFF

	AREA 2 COUNTIES
	AREA 2 OFFICE (PEARL) STAFF
	AREA 2 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF
	MISSISSIPPI CHOCTAW FIELD OFFICE STAFF                                                               601.656.9679
	TEAM 17 – CHOCTAW COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 17 – ATTALA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 17 – WINSTON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 18 – LOWNDES COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 18 – OKTIBBEHA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 18 – NOXUBEE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 20 – HINDS COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 21 – LEAKE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 21 – NESHOBA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 22 – SCOTT COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 22 – NEWTON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 23 – LAUDERDALE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 23 – KEMPER COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 23 – CLARKE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 24 – COPIAH COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 24 – CLAIBORNE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 25– RANKIN COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 25– SIMPSON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 26 – SMITH COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 26 – JASPER COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 37 – MADISON COUNTY STAFF

	AREA 3 COUNTIES
	AREA 3 OFFICE (HATTIESBURG) STAFF
	AREA 3 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF
	AREA 3 SPECIALIST
	TEAM 27– ADAMS COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 27– JEFFERSON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 28 –LINCOLN COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 28 –LAWRENCE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 28 –FRANKLIN COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 29– JEFFERSON DAVIS COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 29–COVINGTON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 30– WAYNE/GREENE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 30– JONES COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 31 – PIKE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 31 – WILKINSON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 31 – AMITE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 32– MARION COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 32– WALTHALL COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 33– FORREST COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 33– PERRY COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 34 – PEARL RIVER COUNTY STAFF
	Team 34 – HANCOCK COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 34 –LAMAR COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 35 – HARRISON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 35 – STONE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 36 – GEORGE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 36 – JACKSON COUNTY STAFF

	AREA 4 COUNTIES
	AREA 4 OFFICE (GREENWOOD) STAFF
	STONEVILLE COUNTY STAFF
	AREA 4 PROJECT ENGINEERING STAFF
	TEAM 5 – COAHOMA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 5 –TUNICA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 5 –QUITMAN COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 9– BOLIVAR COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 9– SUNFLOWER COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 10– TALLAHATCHIE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 10– LEFLORE COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 15 – WASHINGTON COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 15 – SHARKEY/ISSAQUENA COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 16– HOLMES COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 16– HUMPHREYS COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 19– WARREN COUNTY STAFF
	TEAM 19– YAZOO COUNTY STAFF
	USDA, NRCS NHQ Gulf of Mexico Ecosystem Restoration STAFF
	Resource Area (MLRA) Soil Survey Staff
	Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission (MSWCC)
	Mississippi Soil and Water Conservation Commission (MSWCC) Staff
	Jackson County SWCD Staff


	Index
	(Listed by First Name in Alphabetical order)

